
1 Yuma KAGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Seisa highschool yokohama 24 158.73 80.83 77.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T+2T 10.80 3.04 13.842 3 4 4 4 3 2

2 3F 5.30 1.80 7.103 4 3 5 4 3 3

3 4T 9.50 3.61 13.114 3 4 5 4 4 2

4 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.192 2 1 0 2 1 1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 1 1 2 2 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 3 2 2 2 3 3

8 3F+3T 10.45 X 2.12 12.574 4 3 4 4 4 4

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.77 8.263 3 3 4 3 3 3

10 3Lo+1Eu+3S 10.67 X 1.27 11.943 2 2 3 3 3 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 1 1 0 3 2 2

65.11 80.83

Skating Skills 2.00 7.957.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25

Transitions 2.00 7.557.25 7.50 7.50 6.50 8.00 7.75 7.75

Performance 2.00 7.908.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.00

Composition 2.00 7.807.75 8.00 7.75 6.50 7.75 8.00 7.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.757.50 8.00 7.75 6.75 7.75 7.75 8.25

77.90

2 KAO MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 22 127.89 62.89 65.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 0.78 10.482 1 1 2 0 0 0

2 2T 1.30 -0.47 0.83-4 -4 -3 -2 -4 -4 -3

3 3A 8.00 1.76 9.762 2 3 3 2 2 1

4 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.492 1 1 1 3 1 1

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.211 0 0 -2 0 -2 0

6 CSSp2 2.30 0.28 2.582 2 1 0 1 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 3 2 2 2 2 3

8 3F+3T 10.45 X 0.11 10.561 0 1 0 0 0 0

9 3F 5.83 X 0.00 5.830 0 0 0 0 -1 0

10 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.77 9.682 2 2 2 1 2 1

11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.20 2.300 0 0 -2 -2 -1 -1

58.79 62.89

Skating Skills 2.00 6.906.25 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25

Transitions 2.00 6.055.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.25 7.00 6.75

Performance 2.00 6.656.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00

Composition 2.00 6.456.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.456.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 7.25

65.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230
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3 Kazuki HASEGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 120.18 58.08 62.10 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -0.32 7.681 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.88 5.783 1 2 2 2 2 1

3 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.83 10.932 0 2 1 2 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 1 1 1 2 1 2

5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 -0.13 6.170 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0

7 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.32 1.66-3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

8 3S 4.73 X 0.17 4.900 0 0 1 0 1 1

9 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.022 0 0 1 1 1 1

10 3Lz 6.49 X 0.71 7.202 2 1 1 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 3 2 1

54.40 58.08

Skating Skills 2.00 6.406.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50

Transitions 2.00 5.905.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00

Performance 2.00 6.306.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25

Composition 2.00 6.205.75 7.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.255.75 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25

62.10

4 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 117.28 57.18 62.10 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 -4.85 4.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 4T 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2T 1.30 -0.55 0.75-4 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 -3

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 1 1 0 0 0 0

5 3A+2T 9.30 1.28 10.582 1 2 2 3 1 1

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 2 2 3 2 2

7 3A 8.80 X 1.12 9.921 1 2 2 2 1 1

8 3F!+1Eu+2S ! 7.81 X -0.74 7.07-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.810 1 1 0 1 1 1

10 3Lz+2T* * 6.49 X 0.12 6.610 0 1 0 0 0 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 0 1 0 0 1 0

64.50 57.18

Skating Skills 2.00 6.656.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00

Transitions 2.00 5.906.00 5.00 5.75 5.00 6.25 6.50 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.356.50 5.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.106.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.055.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.75

62.10

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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Oct. 24 - 27, 2019
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5 Shingo NISHIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

meguronihonunivhighschool 20 112.73 45.03 67.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.88 7.082 1 2 2 2 2 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 -0.34 5.161 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

3 2F 1.80 0.32 2.122 1 2 2 2 2 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.273 1 2 1 3 3 2

5 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.883 1 2 2 3 2 1

6 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X -0.31 2.880 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2

7 3T 4.62 X 0.08 4.701 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 2A 3.63 X -0.33 3.300 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 1 2 2 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.92 4.224 3 2 3 2 3 3

11 FCSp1 1.90 0.04 1.941 0 -1 0 0 1 0

41.54 45.03

Skating Skills 2.00 6.657.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.25

Transitions 2.00 6.557.00 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.706.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00

Composition 2.00 6.907.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.057.25 6.50 6.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00

67.70

6 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 107.43 49.23 58.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 0.95 6.253 1 1 2 2 2 2

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -1.18 4.72-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0

3 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.33 5.431 1 0 1 1 1 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.28 2.520 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.94 8.142 2 1 2 2 1 1

6 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.85 8.112 1 1 2 2 2 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.222 3 2 2 3 3 2

8 CSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 1 1 2 1 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X -0.24 1.63-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.09 2.341 1 0 0 0 1 -1

46.51 49.23

Skating Skills 2.00 5.605.75 6.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.455.50 6.25 5.25 4.00 5.25 5.50 5.75

Performance 2.00 6.106.00 7.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25

Composition 2.00 5.806.00 7.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.00 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.156.00 7.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00

58.20

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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7 Yoshimasa HORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS SC 14 98.53 51.23 47.30 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -0.96 7.04-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1

2 3F+2T 6.60 0.74 7.342 1 1 2 2 1 1

3 3Lz!+1Eu+3S ! 10.70 -0.59 10.11-1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.301 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 CCSp1 2.00 -0.08 1.920 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1

6 3Lo 4.90 -1.47 3.43-3 -3 -2 -2 -4 -4 -3

7 3F 5.83 X -0.11 5.720 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

8 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.081 1 1 1 2 1 1

9 2T 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 -1 0 0 0 1

10 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 -1 -1 1 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 0 -1 1 0 0

53.05 51.23

Skating Skills 2.00 5.055.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25

Transitions 2.00 4.304.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 5.00 4.50 4.75

Performance 2.00 4.955.00 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00

Composition 2.00 4.654.75 4.50 4.25 3.25 5.25 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.704.75 4.25 4.50 3.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

47.30

8 RYUSEI KIKUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 21 97.31 46.91 51.40 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -2.82 3.58-5 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4

2 3A+REP 5.60 -4.00 1.60-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.47 7.671 2 2 1 0 0 0

4 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 1 0 1 1 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 2 0 1 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.11 5.72-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0

8 3S+2A+SEQ 6.69 X 0.00 6.691 0 0 0 0 0 -1

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 0 1 1 2

10 3S 4.73 X -0.17 4.560 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

11 FCSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.160 -1 0 -1 -3 -1 0

52.25 46.91

Skating Skills 2.00 5.555.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25

Transitions 2.00 4.754.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.75

Performance 2.00 5.355.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.00 6.00

Composition 2.00 5.105.00 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.954.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.75

51.40

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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9 Sakura ODAGAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

EDOGAWA SPORTS LAND C 15 91.67 40.37 51.30 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 2.02-2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.140 0 0 0 0 1 1

6 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.33 5.94-1 1 1 0 2 1 2

7 2Lz+2Lo 4.18 X 0.00 4.180 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 3T 4.62 X 0.25 4.871 0 0 1 1 1 0

9 CSSp2 2.30 0.09 2.392 0 1 0 0 0 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.283 2 3 3 4 2 2

11 FCSp2 2.30 -0.28 2.02-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -1

39.06 40.37

Skating Skills 2.00 4.954.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Transitions 2.00 4.704.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.305.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.75

Composition 2.00 5.305.00 4.75 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.405.00 5.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75

51.30

10 MINATO SHIGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 11 82.06 37.06 45.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.59 3.891 2 2 2 2 2 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 -0.42 5.08-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.801 1 1 1 0 0 0

4 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.33 5.430 1 1 0 2 2 1

5 CSSp4 3.00 -0.18 2.820 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1

6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.10 2.601 0 0 0 1 1 0

7 3T+2T 6.05 X -0.17 5.88-1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 1 0 0 0 0

10 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 0 -1 0 1 1

36.49 37.06

Skating Skills 2.00 4.704.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.254.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 3.75

Performance 2.00 4.654.50 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.454.50 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.75 4.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.454.50 4.50 5.25 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.00

45.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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11 Kairi KATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 79.03 32.53 47.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.50 6.002 1 1 1 1 2 1

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2Lz 2.10 -0.04 2.060 0 -1 0 -1 0 0

4 FCSpB 1.60 -0.64 0.96-5 -3 -3 -4 -5 -4 -4

5 3S+2T 5.60 -0.60 5.00-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

6 3T 4.62 X 0.34 4.961 0 0 1 1 1 1

7 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

8 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 0 0 1 1 1

9 2A 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CSSp2 2.30 -0.18 2.12-1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.14 2.390 1 1 0 1 1 0

34.50 32.53

Skating Skills 2.00 5.154.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50

Transitions 2.00 4.353.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 5.25 5.00

Performance 2.00 4.854.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25

Composition 2.00 4.604.25 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.804.50 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.25

47.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Shuji FUJISHIRO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Sichizun Club 8 77.34 35.34 42.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

2 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 -0.33 4.77-2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 1 0

5 2F 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 0 1 0 1 0

6 FCSp2 2.30 0.05 2.351 0 0 0 0 2 -1

7 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.040 1 0 1 2 2 1

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.13 2.441 0 0 0 2 1 1

9 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.13 5.191 0 0 0 1 1 0

10 StSq2 2.60 -0.05 2.550 0 0 -1 1 0 -1

11 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1 0 0

35.99 35.34

Skating Skills 2.00 4.404.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25

Transitions 2.00 4.154.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.304.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.104.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.054.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 5.00 4.50 4.25

42.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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13 TSUKASA YAJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 7 73.14 31.24 41.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 -0.66 3.94-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.07 3.371 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.140 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.49 3.01-1 -1 0 -3 -2 -1 -2

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.25 3.71-3 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 0 -1 0 0 0

9 CSSp3 2.60 -0.05 2.550 0 1 0 -1 -1 0

10 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 0 0 2 2 2

32.28 31.24

Skating Skills 2.00 4.104.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Transitions 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75

Performance 2.00 4.254.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.354.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

41.90

14 Ibuki OONAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ShumeieikouHighSchool 16 71.90 29.90 44.00 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 6.342 2 2 2 0 2 2

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 1 -1 -1 0 0 1

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.79 1.01-5 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -3

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.702 1 1 0 -3 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 FCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

7 1Lz 0.60 -0.06 0.54-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

8 2A+1Eu+2F 6.16 X 0.13 6.290 0 0 0 2 1 1

9 2A+2T 5.06 X -1.65 3.41-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2T* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.05 2.450 0 0 -1 -1 1 0

31.12 29.90

Skating Skills 2.00 4.954.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50

Transitions 2.00 4.053.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Performance 2.00 4.304.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.25

Composition 2.00 4.454.25 4.50 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.253.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.50 5.00

44.00

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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15 Kent FUKASE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KasumigasekiH.S 13 70.39 26.39 45.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -0.86 3.44-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 3S<+1T < 3.84 -0.41 3.43-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

3 FCCoSp3V 2.25 0.09 2.342 1 0 0 0 0 1

4 2Lo 1.70 -0.07 1.63-1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.960 1 1 1 3 3 1

6 2F<<! ! 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.25 3.71-3 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2

8 CSSp1V 1.43 0.00 1.43-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

10 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 0 0 1 1

27.71 26.39

Skating Skills 2.00 4.554.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.254.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.404.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.654.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.654.00 4.75 3.75 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

45.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 Masamune OKUBO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 66.38 26.58 40.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 -1 0 0

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.730 0 1 -1 -1 -1 0

5 2Lo 1.70 -0.34 1.36-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 2A 3.63 X -0.07 3.560 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

7 CCSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.160 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.16 2.763 0 0 1 2 0 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X -0.67 1.64-4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3

10 2F!+1T ! 2.42 X -0.36 2.06-3 -1 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.940 0 1 -1 1 -1 -2

30.46 26.58

Skating Skills 2.00 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.904.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50

Performance 2.00 4.054.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.104.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.104.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

40.80

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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17 ATSUHIKO TAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 3 63.28 27.48 35.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 -1

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

4 CSSp4 3.00 -0.12 2.880 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0

5 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.29 3.11-3 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

6 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 1 0 0 0 0 0

7 FCSp1 1.90 0.15 2.052 1 0 0 1 1 1

8 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X -0.25 4.04-2 0 0 -2 -1 -2 -1

9 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2Lo+1T 2.31 X -0.14 2.170 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 0 2 2 1

28.65 27.48

Skating Skills 2.00 3.903.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.153.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.703.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.553.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.603.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50

35.80

18 Rei Nagao

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 2 62.63 25.63 37.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.20 3.502 0 1 1 0 1 0

2 CSSp1 1.90 -0.11 1.79-1 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1

3 3S+2T 5.60 -0.60 5.00-2 -1 0 -1 -3 -2 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 1 1 2 1 0 0

5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.26 1.34-1 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 -2

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.04 1.760 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

7 2A 3.30 -1.19 2.11-3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4

8 2Lz 2.31 X -0.67 1.64-3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

9 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.47 3.49-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.871 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.21 1.29-1 -1 -1 0 -3 -2 -2

28.84 25.63

Skating Skills 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.403.25 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.703.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.653.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50

37.00

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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19 iwano souta

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 60.36 21.66 39.70 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.18 6.02-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.32 4.98-1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

4 2A 3.30 -1.25 2.05-4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3

5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.36 1.64-3 -1 -2 -1 -3 -2 -1

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.86 0.94-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4

7 3T<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FCCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

9 1S 0.44 X -0.05 0.39-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2

10 1A+2T 2.64 X 0.00 2.640 0 0 -1 0 0 0

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.33 1.17-3 -1 -3 -1 -2 -3 -2

27.71 21.66

Skating Skills 2.00 4.054.00 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.753.50 4.00 2.75 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 2.00 3.953.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.103.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.003.75 4.25 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

39.70

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Masayuki HIROTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Ome Figure Skating Club 10 58.70 22.20 36.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 3T 4.20 -0.84 3.36-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 2A 3.30 -1.19 2.11-4 -3 -3 -3 -5 -4 -4

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.601 1 1 -1 -2 -1 0

5 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.140 1 0 0 1 0 0

6 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.15 1.730 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.29 1.51-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2

8 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

9 3S<+REP < 2.65 X -1.72 0.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2F+1Lo 2.53 X 0.00 2.530 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 FCSpB 1.60 -0.61 0.99-4 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4

26.96 22.20

Skating Skills 2.00 4.204.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.553.75 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.704.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00

Composition 2.00 3.503.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.303.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50

36.50

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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21 Gakuto SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 4 56.91 21.31 37.60 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 -1.47 3.43-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4 -3

2 3T 4.20 -1.43 2.77-3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4

3 3T+REP 2.94 -2.10 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 1S 0.40 -0.02 0.380 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

5 CCSp1 2.00 -0.08 1.920 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 -1 0 0 0

7 2A 3.63 X -0.53 3.10-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1

8 2S 1.43 X -0.55 0.88-5 -3 -5 -3 -4 -5 -4

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.53 5.08-2 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

10 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.39 1.11-4 -2 0 -4 -3 -3 -1

28.41 21.31

Skating Skills 2.00 4.103.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.50

Transitions 2.00 3.653.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 3.603.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.25

Composition 2.00 3.753.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.50 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.703.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

37.60

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

22 Hiroki Fukushima

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 5 55.79 25.29 34.50 4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 -1.29 4.31-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3

2 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T<+REP < 2.35 -1.68 0.67-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.15 1.35-2 0 1 -1 -2 -1 -1

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.14 1.66-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0

7 CSSp1V 1.43 -0.03 1.402 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

8 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.75 X -1.65 3.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3S 4.73 X -0.17 4.560 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1

10 FCSp1 1.90 -0.23 1.671 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -2

11 2A 3.63 X -1.12 2.51-4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3

35.81 25.29

Skating Skills 2.00 3.803.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.153.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.75 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.303.00 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.25 4.00 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.503.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.503.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.75 4.25 4.00

34.50

Falls:  -4.00 (4)

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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23 GEN WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 55.73 23.23 35.50 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 2A 3.30 0.20 3.500 0 1 1 0 1 1

3 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 -0.03 3.47-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.50 1.30-3 -2 -3 -4 -4 -2 -2

6 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.801 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -1

8 3T 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3S+REP 3.31 X -2.15 1.16-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 1T+1A+SEQ 1.32 X -0.02 1.300 -1 -3 0 0 0 0

11 FSSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.160 0 -1 -1 0 -3 -1

30.15 23.23

Skating Skills 2.00 4.154.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.453.50 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.00

Performance 2.00 3.503.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.453.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.203.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

35.50

Falls:  -3.00 (3)

24 Genjiro SUGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Yokohamasoueisuketobu 1 51.44 18.94 32.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T< < 3.36 -1.27 2.09-4 -4 -5 -4 -3 -4 -1

3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 -1 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 0 1 1 1 1

5 StSqB 1.50 -0.36 1.14-3 -2 -3 -4 -2 -2 -2

6 2S 1.30 -0.60 0.70-5 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4

7 2F!+2T< ! 3.12 X -0.68 2.44-4 -2 -4 -4 -5 -3 -4

8 2Lo+2Lo<< << 2.42 X -0.78 1.64-4 -5 -5 -3 -5 -5 -4

9 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCSpBV 1.28 -0.51 0.77-4 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.48 1.02-4 -1 -2 -3 -4 -4 -3

23.91 18.94

Skating Skills 2.00 3.453.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.053.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.253.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.303.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.203.50 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.25

32.50

Eastern Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 24 - 27, 2019

Karuizawa, Nagano
Version:2019.52.10230

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Men
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